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32kHz
(µCs)

CMOS (74HC04 CD4049UB )

3V

6V

250µA

( )

( 1 )

3V 13µA

/ (Q1) /
(IC1) Q1 R5 R4 IC1

1.25V VBE 0.7V 0.5V

1 CMOS 32kHz ( )
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2.5V TO 11V

R1
220kY1

32.768kHz

R5
1M

C1
22pF

R4
330k

C2
0.002µF

R3
100k

R2
330k

C3
22pF

C4
0.002µF

OUTPUT
tr/tf = 500/100ns

OUTPUT
HC CMOS RISE/FALLS

2

IC2
74HC14
(SEE TEXT)

IN+

V+
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IN-
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IC1
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N/A

N/A
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N/A

WITHOUT HC14 WITH HC14
VCC

SUPPLY CURRENT vs. VCC
ICC (µA)

DESIGN SHOWCASE

32kHz

VCC
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5µA VCC 1V
(R1/R2) 2V/V

C1 C3 Q1

180 ( C4
(1.25V)

R2

3V 32kHz IC1

7µA

40mA 5mA

( 500ns

100ns) CMOS

(Schmitt ) ( IC2)

/ ( 1
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(

3V 6V )

Q1
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2.5V 11V (IC1
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